PREMIUM SUPPORT SERVICES (SEPSS) (US CUSTOMERS ONLY) 

PSS or SEPSS includes (i) access to a designated TAM; (ii) the ability for the Premium LAC to convert a Case 
into a PSS/SEPSS Case at any time; (iii) priority Case management; (iv) the ability to request Cases twenty-
four (24) hours a day, three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year; and (v) additional enhanced support and 
services. 

5.1 Technical Account Manager. Esri will assign a TAM to Customer to work directly with the Premium LAC to 
oversee open Cases. 

a. TAM will endeavor to (i) conduct quarterly reviews with Customer to align on support goals and

[...]

Department of Defense (DoD)-level security clearances, when applicable. Staff are located in facilities designed 
to provide physical, informational, and operational security. 

ARTICLE 7—AFTER HOURS SUPPORT (US CUSTOMERS ONLY) 

After Hours Support includes the ability to request a Case twenty-four (24) hours a day, three hundred sixty-
five (365) days a year. Esri will make commercially reasonable efforts to call or send an email response within 
one (1) business hour of receipt of a new Case, regardless of its severity level. 

ARTICLE 8—ENABLEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES (US CUSTOMERS ONLY) 

ESS includes the following four types of activities (“Enablement Activities”) for Esri Qualifying Products as